THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF IQALUIT, N.W.T.

BY-LAW 374

HIGHWAY TRAFFIC BY-LAW

WHEREAS the motor Vehicle Act R.S.N.W.T., 1988, c.M-16, Sections 344,346
and 347 and amendments thereto provides for the passage of By-Laws for the
regulation and control of vehicles and pedestrians;

BEING a By-Law of the Municipality of the Town of Igaluit, N.W.T. to amend By-
Law # 319 “The Highway Traffic By-Law",

And therefore pursuant to the provisions of Cities, Towns and Villages Act and
amendments thereto, the council of the Municipality of igaluit in the Northwest
Territories in regular session, duly assembled amends the “Highway Traffic By-

Law # 319" as follows;

1. Replace Schedule “B” with Schedule “B™

THIS BY-LAW 37 READ A FIRST AND TIME this /~_day of

Ayri/ 1994 AD., ) |
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Mayor
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Senior Adrhinistrative Officer

THIS BY-LAW 27 Y READ A SECOND TIME this _~_day of

AfAv 199 CAD.

Mayor

—_—

Senicf Adpfinistrative Officer

THIS BY-LAW ¢ ?E READ A THIRD AND FINAL TIME this 2 day of
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OFFENCE

Unnecessary Noise

Driving without due care
and attention

Speeding

Driving over Fire Hose

Interferring with a Peace
Officer

Iliegal loading or unloading
Vehicle

Failure to comply with a
traffic control device

Illegal Parking

SCHEDULE “B”

BY-LAW NO. 319

SECTION

49

10

13(2)

31

26

19

VOLUNTARY PAYMENT

$100.00

$200.00

$100.00

$150.00

$200.00

$250.00

$200.00

$500.00

$ 50.00

$150.00

$ 50.00

0-16km over posted speed limit
17-25km over posted speed limit
26-35km over posted speed limit

36 plus km over posted speed limit



