## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF IQALUIT, N.W.T.

### **BY-LAW 374**

## **HIGHWAY TRAFFIC BY-LAW**

WHEREAS the motor Vehicle Act R.S.N.W.T., 1988, c.M-16, Sections 344,346 and 347 and amendments thereto provides for the passage of By-Laws for the regulation and control of vehicles and pedestrians;

BEING a By-Law of the Municipality of the Town of Iqaluit, N.W.T. to amend By-Law # 319 "The Highway Traffic By-Law";

And therefore pursuant to the provisions of Cities, Towns and Villages Act and amendments thereto, the council of the Municipality of Iqaluit in the Northwest

Territories in regular session, duly assembled as Law # 319" as follows;	mends the "Highway Traffic By-			
1. Replace Schedule "B" with Schedule "B"				
THIS BY-LAW 37/ READ A FIRST AND TIME 1996 A.D.	E this <u>2</u> day of			
_	2 29			
	Mayor			
	Senior Administrative Officer			
THIS BY-LAW 37 READ A SECOND TIME this 7 day of,199_6A.D.				
	Mayor			
	Myse H			
	Senior Administrative Officer			
THIS BY-LAW 37/ READ A THIRD AND FINAL TIME thisday of,199/A.D.				
	نح کی ک			
	Mayor Mayor			
	Senior Administrative Officer			

# SCHEDULE "B"

# BY-LAW NO. 319

OFFENCE	SECTION	VOLUNTARY PAYMENT	
Unnecessary Noise	40	\$100.00	
Driving without due care and attention	10	\$200.00	
Speeding	13 (2)	\$100.00	0-16km over posted speed limit
		\$150.00	17-25km over posted speed limit
		\$200.00	26-35km over posted speed limit
		\$250.00	36 plus km over posted speed limit
Driving over Fire Hose	32	\$200.00	
Interferring with a Peace Officer	53	\$500.00	
Illegal loading or unloading Vehicle	26	\$ 50.00	
Failure to comply with a traffic control device	45	\$150.00	
Illegal Parking	19	\$ 50.00	